F L EE{® (24 &) /Thread trimmer mechanism (two needle)

4

e — — . — -———————————|I




O 0 00 O 20 YThread trimmer mechanism (two needle)

(m) [m) [m)

Nel DO D0 % sl 2lhp oo DESCRIPTION
| O 4

PARTS Ne| @ | & | 2 |OTY

1 161012 - il * 1 |00oooodg SUPPORT BRACKET, FIXED KNIFE

2 161010 - * * 1 (0000 FIXED KNIFE

3 31017 - kil * 2 (00000 SCREW M3X0.5 L=8

4 (61013C - * * 1 (0000000 SPRING, THREAD HOLDING

5 (31017 - kil * 2 (00000 SCREW M3X0.5 L=8

6 |27178 - * * 2 0000000 SCREW M5X0.8 L=25

7 116287 - kil * 2 |00000o00oOoooog WASHER, PLAIN M 5

8 61201 - * * 1 (O0O0OOOd DRIVING KNIFE SHAFT

9 161009 - * * 1 (0000 DRIVING KNIFE

10 {30075 - * * 2 |[O0000d SCREW M4X0.7 L=8

11 |BS21775 - kil * 1 |[0D0O00o0odo@)a SET SCREW COLLAR COMPLETE

12 160635 - * * 1 (ODO00OO0O0Oogao SET SCREW COLLAR

13 |B014680 - * * 2 |00000ooodg SET SCREW SM4.37

14 161203 - * * 2 |O000O0go DRIVING KNIFE ARM

15 118065 - * * 2 |[0O0O00O0OOODOO PINCH SCREW M5X0.8 L=14

16 90617 - * * 2 |O0Ooog JOINT

17 118065 - * * 2 (000000 SCREW M5X0.8 L=14

18 61202 - * * 1 (00000 JOINT CONNECTING ROD

19 | 4135 - * * 2 |000000oo NUT

20 35952 - * * 1 (O00O0O0O0d TERMINAL BLOCK, ARM

21 35971 - * * 1 |[000dogano SCREW, M2.5X12

25 (61013 - * * 1 (0000 THREAD HOLDING PLATE

26 134825 - * * 1 |0o0odg THREAD HOLDING SPRING

27 | 6015 - * * 2 000000 SCREW SM2.38X56 L=3.2

28 (31111 - * * 2 |000000000o WASHER, PLAIN M3

29 (31111 - * * 2 [00000gooog WASHER, PLAIN M3

46




